
Landesrangliste Senioren - Einzel
Stand: 18.02.2024

Herreneinzel

Platz Name Vorname Verein C-RLT Halle 
14.05.23

C-RLT Merseburg 
02.10.23

C-RLT Ebendorf 
12.11.23

C-MST Merseburg 
10.12.23

C-RLT Halle
18.02.24

Summe

1. Vogt Tobias SV Lok Staßfurt 64 85 85 100 48 270
2. Gebhardt René SG Eintracht Ebendorf 64 90 85 85 64 260
3. Schinzel Matteo SV Lok Staßfurt 0 100 64 90 0 254
4. Heidel Julian VfB Merseburg 64 64 75 85 75 235

Riehl Johannes SV Anhalt Bobbau 75 0 75 64 85 235
Aehlig Max VfB Merseburg 85 75 75 64 48 235

7. Buchholz Anton SV Lok Staßfurt 64 0 100 0 64 228
8. Kunow Moritz VfB Merseburg 75 75 75 0 0 225
9. Taubert Franz 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 85 56 48 75 216

10. Grebenyuk Artem BV Halle 06 48 0 64 75 75 214
Seidler Marko SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 75 75 64 64 214

12. Schinzel Lucas SV Lok Staßfurt 85 75 0 0 48 208
13. Dau Duc Tien SV Union Heyrothsberge 75 64 48 64 0 203
14. Chukkapalli Rohit Datta SV Union Heyrothsberge 64 64 48 64 0 192

Jähnke Jannik SV Lok Staßfurt 48 64 56 64 64 192
16. Verchow Armin VfB Merseburg 0 0 90 75 0 165
17. Poly Abin SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 64 48 48 0 160

Stiller Toni VfB Merseburg 48 0 48 64 0 160
19. Kumar Deepak SG Eintracht Ebendorf 0 48 56 48 0 152
20. Yu Li Yang BV Halle 06 0 0 0 75 75 150
21. Hendel Christian VfB Merseburg 48 48 0 0 48 144
22. Heinz Marcel VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 48 85 133
23. Dimke Matti 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 64 64 0 0 0 128

Liu Zongxin VfB Merseburg 0 0 48 64 16 128
25. Schmidt Jens SV Union Heyrothsberge 75 0 48 0 0 123
26. Tran Hoang Cam BV Halle 06 48 64 0 0 0 112
27. Vasudeva Mayura Gurjar Cheepinahalli SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 48 56 0 0 104
28. Kiefer Tim BSV Markranstädt 0 0 0 0 100 100

Riederl Rick TSV Dresden 100 0 0 0 0 100
30. Duc Cuong Pham BV Halle 06 0 48 0 48 0 96

Günther Sebastian VfB Merseburg 0 0 48 0 48 96
32. Höppner Martin BSV Markranstädt 0 0 0 0 90 90

Monette Maxime TSV Dresden 90 0 0 0 0 90
34. Hübner Rene VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 75 0 75
35. Bittner Simon SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 64 64

Dycke Alexander OTG 1902 Gera 0 0 0 0 64 64
Förster Alexander TuS Sandau 0 0 64 0 0 64
Grieger Philip Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 64 64
Jorde Constantin VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 48 16 64
Knörig Dirk BSG Einheit Sömmerda 64 0 0 0 0 64
Müller Frank SG Eintracht Ebendorf 0 0 0 48 16 64
Schwarz Christian Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 64 64
Sund Tobias ESV Lok Erfurt 1927 64 0 0 0 0 64

44. Brahms Bernd-Volker BV Stendal 0 0 48 0 0 48
Donat Maik Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 48 48
Grieser Martin BV Halle 06 48 0 0 0 0 48
Grosser Max TSG Gutsmuths Quedlinburg 0 0 0 0 48 48
Hein Christoph SV Eintracht Salzwedel 0 0 48 0 0 48
Heinzelmann Florian 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 48 0 0 0 0 48
Kaufmann Tony TuS Sandau 0 0 48 0 0 48
Kraberg Sören SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 48 48
Kutzler Stefan SV Hermsdorf 0 0 0 0 48 48
Li Tao Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 48 48
Mahler David 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 48 0 0 0 0 48
Nahrstedt Kevin BV Halle 06 48 0 0 0 0 48
Nguyen Minh Hoang BV Halle 06 48 0 0 0 0 48
Pham Ho Phuong BV Halle 06 0 0 0 0 48 48
Schäfter Jan SV Lok Staßfurt 0 0 0 0 48 48
Schickert Jonas SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 48 48
Scholze Paul TSG Gutsmuths Quedlinburg 0 0 0 0 48 48
Schrödter Karsten 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 0 0 48 0 48
Vadgama Harshit BV Halle 06 48 0 0 0 0 48
Waeschke Justin SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 48 48
Yadollahi Farsani Mohammad SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 0 0 48 48
Zimmermann Yannick TuS Sandau 0 0 48 0 0 48

Dameneinzel

Platz Name Vorname Verein
C-RLT Halle

14.05.23
C-RLT Merseburg

02.10.23
C-RLT Ebendorf

12.11.23
C-MST Merseburg

10.12.23
C-RLT Halle

18.02.24
Summe

1. Dolezal Emily SV Lok Staßfurt 90 0 85 100 75 275
2. Simchen Johanna SV Union Heyrothsberge 64 90 100 75 75 265
3. Hien Anh Pham BV Halle 06 100 100 0 64 0 264
4. Paul Maxima Frances SV Lok Staßfurt 0 0 90 75 85 250
5. Hilser Rebecca 1. BC Halle Kröllwitz 85 75 75 85 0 245
6. Schaaf Laura Fiona BV Halle 06 0 85 0 75 75 235

Wolff Nathalie 1. BC Halle Kröllwitz 75 85 0 0 75 235
8. Wedemeyer Maja SV Union Heyrothsberge 64 0 75 90 64 229
9. Schaaf Gina Luisa BV Halle 06 75 75 0 75 64 225

10. Ehrig Rita BV Halle 06 75 0 0 85 0 160
Yang Wenwen SV Union Heyrothsberge 85 0 75 0 0 160

12. Jorde Victoria VfB Merseburg 0 0 85 64 0 149
13. Förster Iljana TuS Sandau 0 0 64 64 0 128

Weber Janine SV Union Heyrothsberge 64 0 64 0 0 128
15. Zacharias Stephanie BV Halle 06 75 0 0 0 48 123
16. Pham Hien Anh BV Halle 06 0 0 0 0 100 100
17. Wolf Julia Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 90 90
18. Heinrich Ria Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 85 85
19. Koch Anne SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 75 0 0 75
20. Höppner Annett BSV Markranstädt 0 0 0 0 64 64

Kiefer Susann BSV Markranstädt 0 0 0 0 64 64
Pramor Saskia Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 64 64
Stumm Theresa SV Hermsdorf 0 0 0 0 64 64
Watzlawik Lara-Michelle SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 64 64
Weiher Stefanie HSG DHfK Leipzig 0 0 0 0 64 64

26. Nghiem Lena SV Eintracht Salzwedel 0 0 0 0 48 48
Waeschke Angelina SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 48 48



Landesrangliste Senioren - Doppel
Stand: 18.02.2024

Herrendoppel

Platz Name Vorname Verein
C-MST Ebendorf 

04.12.22
C-RLT Ebendorf 

02.04.23
C-RLT Merseburg 

02.10.23
C-MST Merseburg 

10.12.23
C-RLT Halle
 18.02.24

Summe

1. Dau Duc Tien SV Union Heyrothsberge 90 85 100 75 90 280
2. Chukkapalli Rohit Datta SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 75 100 75 90 265
3. Schinzel Matteo SV Lok Staßfurt 85 0 75 100 0 260
4. Schinzel Lucas SV Lok Staßfurt 85 85 85 0 75 255

Vogt Tobias SV Lok Staßfurt 0 90 90 64 75 255
6. Heinz Marcel VfB Merseburg 0 0 75 90 85 250

Seidler Marko SV Union Heyrothsberge 90 85 0 75 48 250
8. Aehlig Max VfB Merseburg 0 75 75 85 85 245

Kaschel Matthias SV Lok Staßfurt 85 85 0 0 75 245
10. Pantho Parbon Mehmud 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 75 85 75 75 235
11. Gebhardt Rene SG Eintracht Ebendorf 75 75 75 75 64 225

Müller Frank SG Eintracht Ebendorf 75 75 0 75 64 225
13. Hendel Christian VfB Merseburg 0 75 75 0 64 214
14. Poly Abin SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 64 64 75 203
15. Jähnke Jannik SV Lok Staßfurt 0 0 90 64 48 202
16. Verchow Armin VfB Merseburg 100 0 0 100 0 200
17. Dingethal Paul-Werner SV GutsMuths Jena 0 100 85 0 0 185
18. Peter Derek BV Halle 06 75 100 0 0 0 175
19. Heidel Julian VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 85 85 170
20. Buchholz Anton SV Lok Staßfurt 0 90 0 0 75 165
21. Jembugumpula Raviteja 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 75 85 0 0 160
22. Kumar Deepak SG Eintracht Ebendorf 0 0 75 75 0 150
23. Dimke Matti 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 0 64 0 75 139

Grebenyuk Artem BV Halle 06 0 0 0 64 75 139
Kunow Moritz VfB Merseburg 0 64 75 0 0 139

26. Riehl Johannes SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 75 64 139
27. Yu Li Yang BV Halle 06 0 0 0 85 48 133
28. Liu Zongxin VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 64 64 128

Stiller Toni VfB Merseburg 0 64 0 64 0 128
Taubert Franz 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 0 64 64 0 128

31. Höppner Martin BSV Markranstädt 0 0 0 0 100 100
Jorde Alexander VfB Merseburg 100 0 0 0 0 100
Kiefer Tim BSV Markranstädt 0 0 0 0 100 100

34. Hübner Rene VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 90 0 90
35. Günther Sebastian VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 0 85 85

Ho Phuong Pham BV Halle 06 0 0 0 85 0 85
Trautwein Manuel SV Lok Staßfurt 85 0 0 0 0 85

38. Fenderl Randy SG Eintracht Ebendorf 0 75 0 0 0 75
Körner Julius BV Halle 06 75 0 0 0 0 75
Krukowski Tarik VfB Merseburg 0 0 75 0 0 75

41. Duc Chuong Pham BV Halle 06 0 0 64 0 0 64
Bittner Simon SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 64 64
Donat Maik Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 64 64
Grieger Philip Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 64 64
Grosser Max TSG GutsMuths Quedlinburg 0 0 0 0 64 64
Kraberg Sören SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 64 64
Li Tao Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 64 64
Schickart Jonas SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 64 64
Scholze Paul TSG GutsMuths Quedlinburg 0 0 0 0 64 64
Schrödter Karsten 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 0 0 64 0 64
Schwarz Christian Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 64 64
Tamkhane Nimish BV Halle 06 0 0 0 0 64 64
Tran Hoang Cam BV Halle 06 0 0 64 0 0 64
Vasudeva Mayura Gurjar Cheepinahalli SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 64 0 0 64
Waeschke Justin SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 64 64

56. Dycke Alexander OTG 1902 Gera 0 0 0 0 48 48
Frank Gregor BV Halle 06 0 0 0 0 48 48
Kutzler Stefan SV Hermsdorf 0 0 0 0 48 48
Nguyen Minh Hoang BV Halle 06 0 0 0 0 48 48
Pham Ho Phuong BV Halle 06 0 0 0 0 48 48
Schäfter Jan SV Lok Staßfurt 0 0 0 0 48 48
Yadollahi Farsani Mohammad SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 0 0 48 48

Damendoppel

Platz Name Vorname Verein
C-MST Ebendorf 

04.12.22
C-RLT Ebendorf 

02.04.23
C-RLT Merseburg 

02.10.23
C-MST Merseburg 

10.12.23
C-RLT Halle
 18.02.24

Summe

1. Paul Maxima Frances SV Lok Staßfurt 100 100 0 75 100 300
2. Schuhmann Katrin 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 90 90 85 0 100 280

Wedemeyer Maja SG Eintracht Ebendorf 85 100 90 90 64 280
4. Hilser Rebecca 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 75 85 100 85 0 270

Wolff Nathalie 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 75 85 100 0 85 270
6. Surauf Laura SV Lok Staßfurt 90 90 85 0 0 265
7. Brandt Melanie BV Halle 06 85 0 0 85 90 260

Yang Wenwen SV Union Heyrothsberge 75 85 0 100 0 260
9. Schaaf Laura Fiona BV Halle 06 85 0 85 75 75 245

10. Simchen Johanna SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 90 90 64 244
11. Schaaf Gina Luisa BV Halle 06 0 0 85 75 75 235
12. Ehrig Rita BV Halle 06 85 0 0 85 0 170
13. Pietsch Susann SG Eintracht Ebendorf 75 85 0 0 0 160
14. Dolezal Emily SV Lok Staßfurt 0 0 0 75 75 150
15. Hien Anh Pham BV Halle 06 0 0 0 100 0 100

Rick Emily SV Lok Staßfurt 100 0 0 0 0 100
17. Förster Iljana TuS Sandau 0 0 0 85 0 85

Heinrich Ria Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 85 85
Wolf Julia Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 85 85
Zacharias Stephanie BV Halle 06 0 0 0 0 85 85

21. Haase Franziska SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 75 0 0 0 75
Höppner Annett BSV Markranstädt 0 0 0 0 75 75
Jorde Victoria FSV Nienburg 1990 0 0 0 75 0 75
Kiefer Susann BSV Markranstädt 0 0 0 0 75 75
Könnecke Lara VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 75 0 75
Nghiem Lena SV Eintracht Salzwedel 0 0 0 0 75 75
Waeschke Angelina SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 75 75
Weber Janine SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 75 0 0 0 75

29. Pham Hien Anh BV Halle 06 0 0 0 0 64 64
Pramor Saskia Leipziger SV Südwest 0 0 0 0 64 64
Stumm Theresa SV Hermsdorf 0 0 0 0 64 64
Weiher Stefanie HSG DHfK Leipzig 0 0 0 0 64 64



Landesrangliste Senioren - Mixed
Stand: 18.02.2024

Herren

Platz Name Vorname Verein
C-MST Ebendorf 

04.12.22
C-RLT Halle 

15.01.23
C-RLT Halle 

14.05.23
C-RLT Ebendorf 

12.11.23
C-MST Merseburg 

10.12.23
Summe

1. Buchholz Anton SV Lok Staßfurt 85 75 100 100 0 285
2. Schinzel Matteo SV Lok Staßfurt 100 0 0 85 85 270
3. Duc Tien Dau BV Halle 06 0 0 75 90 90 255
4. Schmidt Jens SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 64 85 75 0 224
5. Vogt Tobias SV Lok Staßfurt 0 75 0 75 64 214
6. Schinzel Lucas SV Lok Staßfurt 90 0 90 0 0 180
7. Verchow Armin VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 85 85 170
8. Peter Derek BV Halle 06 75 85 0 0 0 160
9. Dimke Matti 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 75 75 0 0 150

Aehlig Max VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 75 75 150
11. Seidler Marko SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 85 0 64 0 149

Grebenyuk Artem BV Halle 06 0 0 85 0 64 149
13. Parbon Mehmud Pantho 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 0 75 64 0 139

Poly Abin SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 0 75 64 139
15. Mahler David 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 64 64 0 0 128
16. Henke Alois OTG 1902 Gera 100 0 0 0 0 100

Li Yang Yu BV Halle 06 0 0 0 0 100 100
18. Pham Ho Phuong TSV Dresden 0 90 0 0 0 90
19. Körner Julius BV Halle 06 85 0 0 0 0 85
20. Riehl Johannes SV Anhalt Bobbau 0 0 0 0 75 75

Kaschel Matthias SV Lok Staßfurt 75 0 0 0 0 75
Tran Hoang Cam BV Halle 06 0 0 75 0 0 75
Jembugumpula Raviteja 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 75 0 0 0 75
Müller Frank SG Eintracht Ebendorf 75 0 0 0 0 75
Trautwein Manuel SV Lok Staßfurt 75 0 0 0 0 75
Hübner René VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 0 75 75

27. Duc Cuong Pham BV Halle 06 0 0 0 0 64 64
Förster Alexander TuS Sandau 0 0 0 64 0 64
Cheepinahalli Vasudeva Mayura Gurjar SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 0 64 0 64
Nguyen Minh Hoang BV Halle 06 0 0 64 0 0 64
Chukkapalli Rohit Datta SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 64 0 0 64
Ravi Ramanujam BV Halle 06 0 64 0 0 0 64
Großöhme Torsten ATV Volkmarsdorf 90 0 64 0 0 0 64
Vadgama Harshit BV Halle 06 0 64 0 0 0 64
Gebhardt Rene SG Eintracht Ebendorf 64 0 0 0 0 64
Nahrstedt Kevin BV Halle 06 0 0 64 0 0 64
Heinzelmann Florian 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 0 64 0 0 64
Schrödter Karsten 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 0 0 0 64 64
Heinz Marcel VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 0 64 64

Damen

Platz Name Vorname Verein
LEM Ebendorf 

04.12.2022
LRLT Halle 
15.01.23

LRLT Halle 
14.05.23

LRLT Ebendorf 
12.11.23

LEM Merseburg 10.12.23 Summe

1. Wedemeyer Maja SG Eintracht Ebendorf 85 75 100 100 0 285
2. Pham Hien Anh BV Halle 06 0 90 85 0 100 275
3. Paul Maxima Frances SV Lok Staßfurt 90 75 0 85 85 260

Dolezal Emily SV Lok Staßfurt 0 0 90 85 85 260
5. Yang Wenwen SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 75 90 90 255
6. Brandt Melanie BV Halle 06 85 85 0 0 75 245
7. Ehrig Rita BV Halle 06 75 85 75 0 64 235
8. Hilser Rebecca 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 0 0 75 64 64 203

Schaaf Gina Luisa BV Halle 06 0 64 64 0 75 203
Simchen Johanna SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 64 75 64 203

11. Schaaf Laura Fiona BV Halle 06 64 64 0 0 64 192
12. Scherbel Annett SV GW Wittenberg-Piesteritz 0 0 85 75 0 160
13. Schuhmann Katrin 1. BC Halle-Kröllwitz 75 0 0 75 0 150

Wolff Nathalie 1. BC Halle Kröllwitz 0 75 75 0 0 150
Jorde Victoria VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 75 75 150

16. Khodchiyani Samaneh 1. BC Halle Kröllwitz 0 64 64 0 0 128
Weber Janine SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 64 64 0 128
Förster Iljana TuS Sandau 0 0 0 64 64 128

19. Rick Emily SV Lok Staßfurt 100 0 0 0 0 100
Ihrecke Charleen BV Halle 06 0 100 0 0 0 100

21. Surauf Laura SV Lok Staßfurt 75 0 0 0 0 75
Kühne Maria SG Gittersee 0 75 0 0 0 75
Pietsch Susann SG Eintracht Ebendorf 75 0 0 0 0 75

24. Könnecke Lara VfB Merseburg 0 0 0 0 64 64
John Constanze BV Halle 06 0 64 0 0 0 64
Koch Anne SV Union Heyrothsberge 0 0 0 64 0 64
Zacharias Stephanie BV Halle 06 0 0 64 0 0 64
Winkler Lea Sophie ATV Volkmarsdorf 90 0 64 0 0 0 64


